

Menu Allergy information (WPT- JAN 25)

Meal deals	
FT1 Chicken Burger	<p>Chicken burger: Seeded Bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Sesame seeds, Soya (May contain nuts and milk)</i> Chicken fillet (with spicy coating): <i>Milk, Celery, Soya, Gluten (wheat), Egg.</i> Dressings – See dressings section. Chips: See Chips section Drink: See drinks section</p>
FT2 Chicken Burger Deluxe	<p>Chicken burger Deluxe: Seeded Bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Sesame seeds, Soya [May contain nuts and milk]</i> Chicken fillet (with spicy coating): <i>Milk, Celery, Soya, Gluten (wheat), Egg.</i> Bacon: No listed allergens. Dressings – See dressings section. Chips: See Chips section Drink: See drinks section</p>
FT3 Chicken Nuggets (6)	<p>Chicken Nuggets: <i>Gluten (Wheat), Milk (milk powder) [May contain: Soya, Oat, Barley, Rye]</i> Chips: See Chips section Drink: See drinks section</p>
FT4 Breast of Chicken	<p>Breast of Chicken (with spicy coating): <i>Milk, Celery, Soya, Gluten (wheat), Egg.</i> Sauce/dip: See Sauce and Dips section Chips: See Chips section Drink: See drinks section</p>
FT5 Snack Box - 2pcs	<p>Chicken pieces (with spicy coating): <i>Milk, Celery, Soya, Gluten (wheat), Egg.</i> Sauce/dip: See Sauce and Dips section Chips: See Chips section Drink: See drinks section</p>
FT6 Dinner Box - 3pcs	<p>Chicken pieces (with spicy coating): <i>Milk, Celery, Soya, Gluten (wheat), Egg.</i> Sauce/dip: See Sauce and Dips section Chips: See Chips section Drink: See drinks section</p>
FT7 Little John Quarter Pounder	<p>Seeded Bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Sesame seeds, Soya (May contain nuts and milk)</i> 4oz Burger: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya, Milk</i> Dressings/sauces – See dressings and sauces section. Chips: See Chips section Drink: See drinks section</p>

FT8 Big T Double Decker	<p>Seeded Bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Sesame seeds, Soya (May contain nuts and milk)</i></p> <p>2 x 2oz Beef Burger: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya, Milk</i></p> <p>Dressings/sauces – See dressings and sauces section.</p> <p>Chips: See Chips section</p> <p>Drink: See drinks section</p>
FT9 Burger 2oz	<p>Floured bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya (May contain nuts, milk and sesame seeds)</i></p> <p>2oz Beef Burger: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya, Milk</i>; Onions: No allergens listed;</p> <p>Red/Brown sauce: See sauce section</p> <p>Chips: See Chips section</p> <p>Drink: See drinks section</p>
FT10 Cheese Burger 2oz	<p>Floured bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya (May contain nuts, milk and sesame seeds)</i></p> <p>2oz Beef Burger: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya, Milk</i></p> <p>Red/Brown sauce: See sauce section</p> <p>Chips: See Chips section</p> <p>Drink: See drinks section</p>
FT11 Salad Burger	<p>Floured bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya (May contain nuts, milk and sesame seeds)</i></p> <p>2oz Beef Burger: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya, Milk</i></p> <p>Chips: See Chips section</p> <p>Drink: See drinks section</p>
FT12 Hawaiian Burger	<p>Floured bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya (May contain nuts, milk and sesame seeds)</i></p> <p>2oz Beef Burger: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya, Milk</i></p> <p>Sauce: <i>Egg, Mustard</i></p> <p>Chips: See Chips section</p> <p>Drink: See drinks section</p>
FT13 Filled Roll	<p>Floured bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya (May contain nuts, milk and sesame seeds)</i></p> <p>Fillings: See dressings section and Sauces and Dips section</p>
FT14 Veggie Burger (V)	<p>Floured bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya (May contain nuts, milk and sesame seeds)</i></p> <p>Veggie Burger: <i>Gluten (Wheat), Mustard, Milk, Celery</i></p>
FT15 Mixed Salad	See dressings section or pizza toppings section for range of items in a mixed salad (If coleslaw added, see sauces and dips section)
FT17 Fish Box	<p>Fish steak in crispy breadcrumb: <i>Fish, Gluten (Wheat), Milk</i></p> <p>Chips: See Chips section</p> <p>Drink: See drinks section</p>
FT18 Hot Dog	<p>Floured bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya (May contain nuts, milk and sesame seeds)</i></p> <p>Sausage: <i>Gluten (Wheat), Soya, Sulphites</i></p> <p>Red/Brown sauce: See sauce section</p> <p>Chips: See Chips section Drink: See drinks section</p>
FT19 Sausage Box (2 x Sausages)	<p>Sausage: <i>Gluten (Wheat), Soya, Sulphites</i></p> <p>Chips: See Chips section Drink: See drinks section</p>

FT20 Fish Burger	Floured bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya (May contain nuts, milk and sesame seeds)</i> Fish in breadcrumb: <i>Fish, Gluten (Wheat), Milk</i> Chips: See Chips section Drink: See drinks section
Chicken Supreme	Chips – See Chips section Chicken fillet (with spicy coating): <i>Milk, Celery, Soya, Gluten (wheat), Egg.</i> Chicken Gravy: <i>Milk, Celery, Soya, Gluten (wheat)</i>
Wrap	Tortilla wrap – <i>Gluten (Wheat)</i> Chicken fillet (with spicy coating): <i>Milk, Celery, Soya, Gluten (wheat), Egg.</i> Taco sauce & Garlic Mayonnaise: See sauces and dips
Chicken Panini	Panini bread: <i>Gluten (Wheat, Rye), Sesame seeds, Milk. May contain traces of: Soya</i> Chicken fillet (with spicy coating): <i>Milk, Celery, Soya, Gluten (wheat), Egg.</i> Dressings: See dressings section.
Little John ½ Pounder	Seeded Bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Sesame seeds, Soys (May contain nuts and milk)</i> 2 x 4oz Beef Burger: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya, Milk, Bacon:</i> No listed allergens Dressings: See dressings section. Sauces: See Sauces and Dips section
Breakfasts	
Breakfast bap: Bap with sausage, egg and bacon	Floured bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya (May contain nuts, milk and sesame seeds)</i> Sausages: <i>Gluten (Wheat), Soya, Sulphites, Egg: Egg, Bacon:</i> No listed allergens See sauces and dips for additional sauces added
Kids meals	
Choose from: Nuggets, Sausages, 2oz Burger & Chicken Drumstick. Includes Chips and drink	Chicken Nuggets: <i>Gluten (Wheat), Milk (milk powder) [May contain: Soya, Oat, Barley, Rye]</i>
	Floured bap: <i>Gluten (wheat), Soya (May contain nuts, milk and sesame seeds)</i>
	Beef Burger: <i>Wheat Soya, Milk,</i> See dressings and sauces for onions and sauce choice
	Chicken drumstick: <i>Milk, Celery, Soya, Gluten (wheat), Egg.</i>
	Sausages: <i>Gluten (Wheat), Soya, Sulphites</i>
	Chips: See Chips section
	Drink: See drinks section
Extras	
Onion rings	<i>Gluten (Wheat)</i>

Reviewed January 2025

Battered Fish Fillet	<i>Fish fillet in a crispy batter: Fish, Gluten (Wheat), Milk, Mustard</i>
Chips*	
Plain chip	No allergenic ingredients in potatoes - Due to food preparation and handling procedures, we cannot guarantee that allergens may not have been introduced during the frying stage of our chips.
Super chip	Chips: As above Chicken Gravy: <i>Milk, Celery, Soya, Gluten (wheat).</i> With cheese: <i>Milk</i>
Curry chip	Chips: As above Curry sauce: <i>Gluten (Wheat), Celery, Mustard</i> With cheese: <i>Milk</i>
Taco Chip	Chips: As above Taco topping: <i>Gluten (Wheat, Barley), Egg, Mustard</i> With cheese: <i>Milk</i>
Garlic, Bacon & Cheese Chip	Chips: As above Garlic mayo: <i>Egg, Mustard</i> Cheese: <i>Milk</i>
Dressings	
Lettuce	No allergen containing ingredients
Tomato	No allergen containing ingredients
Onion	No allergen containing ingredients
Cheese	<i>Milk</i>
Sauces & Dips	
Coleslaw	Cabbage – <i>No allergen containing ingredients</i> Mayonnaise – <i>Egg, Mustard [(Produced in a plant which handles nuts but not peanuts)]</i>
Chicken Gravy	<i>Milk, Celery, Soya, Gluten (wheat), Egg.</i>
Curry sauce	<i>Gluten (Wheat), Celery, Mustard</i>
Mayonnaise (Blenders)	<i>Egg, mustard (Produced in a plant which handles nuts but not peanuts)</i>
Taco (Natures Oils)	<i>Egg, Mustard</i>
Garlic Mayo (Blenders)	<i>Egg, Mustard</i>
BBQ sauce (Lions)	<i>Sulphites</i>
Thousand Island (Lions)	<i>No Allergens Listed</i>
Sweet Chilli Sauce (Natures Oils)	<i>No Allergens Listed</i>

Reviewed January 2025

Sauces & Dips continued	
Red Sauce (bulk) Daddies Red	<i>Gluten</i>
HP Brown Sauce (bulk)	<i>Gluten (Barley, Rye)</i>
Blenders Red Sauce (portion packs)	<i>Barley</i>
Drinks & Milkshakes	
Post mix (dispensed drinks)	Coke/Diet Coke/Fanta Orange/Sprite: No allergens listed
Standard Milkshakes	<i>Milk</i>
Luxury Milkshakes	<i>Bueno – Milk, Hazelnuts</i> <i>Biscoff – Milk, Gluten</i>
Bottles/Carton drinks	Allergies will be noted on the packaging/label
General	
Oil used to cook foods	Vegetable based oils (Palm Oil)

The purpose of this Allergen Information Booklet is to help you choose menu items within our restaurant. This booklet provides allergen information in bold, CAPITALS via the ingredient declarations. Please ensure you thoroughly read the ingredient declarations. This booklet highlights the fourteen declarable allergens as listed in Annex II of Regulation (EU) No 1169/2011.

****Additional Staff information****

Should a customer ask for further clarification on the statement:

"Due to food preparation and handling procedures, we cannot guarantee that allergens may not have been introduced during the frying stage of our chips"

The customer should be advised that various items may be cooked in our chip fryers (e.g. Nuggets, Sausages) and therefore the allergens present in such will have contaminated the oil during frying. This therefore means that a food item may be cross contaminated with other allergens.

For our chips - this means that although our chips do not contain any known allergens, they are cooked in the same oil where other items have been cooked in, and they will therefore likely have been contaminated with allergenic ingredients.

In addition, other cross contamination risks which exist in the kitchen include:

- We use the same toaster for our plain baps and our seeded baps therefore there is a risk of cross contamination of allergens - e.g. sesame seeds (this is not the only cross contamination risk)